
From: STUART KOHN <stukohn@verizon.net> 
Date: March 31, 2023 at 2:38:14 PM EDT 
To: via Howard-Citizen <howard-citizen@googlegroups.com>, calvinball@howardcountymd.gov, Opel 
Jones <ojones@howardcountymd.gov>, Deb Jung <djung@howardcountymd.gov>, Christiana Rigby 
<crigby@howardcountymd.gov>, Elizabeth Walsh <ewalsh@howardcountymd.gov>, David Yungmann 
<dyungmann@howardcountymd.gov>, pathompson@howardcountymd.gov 
Subject: Feedback Received From County Executive’s Listening Tour 

 
FYI, 
 
I received the following regarding our inquiry relating to feedback from County Executive Ball’s Listening 
Tour held from 9 January to 1 February 2023. This information was sent by Paul Thompson who is the 
new Director of Constituent Services and Community Partnerships. Please see what was received 
- https://howardcountyhcca.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Listening_Session_Report.pdf.  
 
We have asked for additional information as to how these “top five priorities” will be achieved and what 
will be the first steps and dates whereby action will be taken to achieve such goals the Public seeks.  
 
Stu Kohn 
HCCA President  
 
************** 
 
Original email inquiring about Feedback. 
 
Re: [HOWARD-CITIZEN] Fwd: Feedback from County Executive Listening Tour Dated  - 2/13/23 
 
FYI, 
 
In today’s County Executive Ball’s online bulletin is an article regarding the County Executive’s Listening 
Tour. It states, “We’re Still Listening - During our Listening Sessions over the last few weeks, we heard 
from over 300 people on issues important to them. My team is working through the feedback we 
received, which will help us shape the future of Howard County. If you missed joining us in person, you 
can still send us your thoughts via email at Future@howardCountymd.gov.  
 
Together, we will continue our work to create the best Howard County for all.” 
 
As we inquired last week (below) we would simply like to know approximately when can the public 
expect feedback from the “Listening Tour” and what actions will be taken to make our County a better 
place?  
 
Thank You, 
 
Stu Kohn 
HCCA President  
 
PS - this email was sent to the County Executive and Cc’d the County Council. 

https://howardcountyhcca.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Listening_Session_Report.pdf

